Maidstone and **NHS** Tunbridge Wells

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 4326

Please reply to: FOI Administrator

Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

08 November 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Staff details.

Please could I request the following information:

1. The name of your current Chief Operating Officer, could you please include their email address.

2. The name of your current Director of Operations, could you please include their email address.

3. The name of your current Director of Transformation, could you please include their email address.

4. The name of your current Director of Performance, if there is not a person with this specific title, but responsibility of Performance falls within another job role please could you tell the name, job title and email address of this person.

Under Section 21 of the Act we are not required to provide information in response to a request if the information is already reasonably accessible to you.

The Trust Executive structure chart and details of the above positions is available on the Trust website <u>www.mtw.nhs.uk</u>

http://10.136.105.189/uploads/resources/Directors_portfolios_v27_(Septembe r_2017).pdf

To contact members of the board, please contact the Executive secretarial team on telephone 01622 226412.

For any queries regarding the Trust Board, please contact Kevin Rowan, Trust Secretary, on telephone 01622 228 698 or email kevinrowan@nhs.net.